## TOWN OF ERIE RESOLUTION NO. 20-\_\_\_

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF ERIE APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT WITH J-U-B EENGINEERS, INC. FOR THE DESIGN OF THE ERIE PARKWAY ABD WELD COUNTY ROAD 7 INTERSECTION PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$20,000

**WHEREAS,** the Town has an existing contract with J-U-B Engineers, Inc. to provide design services for the Erie Parkway and Weld County Road 7 ("WCR 7") intersection project;

**WHEREAS,** the Town requested additional design support to ensure the project can be built without negatively impacting adjacent property owners:

WHEREAS, the Town requested assistance from J-U-B Engineers, Inc. with the application for funding for the traffic signal part of the project: and

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Trustees finds that it is in the best interest of the Town and the public health, safety, and welfare to approve Change Order No. 2 in the amount of \$20,000.

NOW BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF ERIE, COLORADO, THAT:

<u>Section 1</u>. The Board of Trustees hereby approves Change Order No. 2 to the Agreement with J-U-B Engineers, Inc. for additional design services in the amount of \$20,000.

ADOPTED this 28th day of April, 2020.

ATTEST:	Jennifer Carroll, Mayor	
Heidi Leatherwood, Town Clerk		